

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9485/2013
SMR.GOWRAMMA DEAD TH.LRS AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.VASUDEVA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9751/2013

(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and appln.
(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and Office Report)

Date : 28/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Krutin R.Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In both matters, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of the common respondent Nos.4 & 6 from the array of parties which is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall cure the defects within a period of four weeks,whatever have been found in the said application. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has also filed a letter to dispense with service on these respondents. He is directed to file an appropriate I.A for the same within two weeks.

â- |2

ITEM NO.4 -2- SC9485/13
I.A. for paper publication has been filed in respect of the common respondent Nos.5/1 and 7/3. Registry shall process the same. List the matter again on 10.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB