

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9485/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2012 in RFA No. 1194/2003 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SMT. GOWRAMMA DEAD TH. LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.VASUDEVA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9751/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 23-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on 29.11.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER